B'ThatlatertheRespondentno'5andthepetitionersexecutedaf)eedof

Assigrrment datecl 5.r, April, 2o13, by virtue of wleich tlre leasehold rights,

title,andinterestoftheRespondentno.5withrelationtotheaforesajd

plotwasassignedinfavourofthepresen.tpetitionersforaconsideraLiorrof
1

Rs. 1,72,00,000/- (One crore and seventy two lakhs) only'

o

T

The photocopy of the said Deed of Assignrnent is annexed

herewith and markecl wittr-tretter P-7'

That the petitioners thereafter clu1y applie<l for rnutations

respondent etuthority and initiated proceeding and several

lelters took Place'